CM6800T (Turbo-Speed PFC+Green PWM)
Design for High Efficient Power Supply
2010/08/03 Rev. 1.2                  Champion Microelectronic Corporation               1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
CM6800T is a turbo-speed PFC and a Green PWM controller.
It is designed to further increase power supply efficiency while
using the relatively lower 380V Bulk  Capacitor value.

PFC transconductance voltage error amplifier output
(GmV) 0  6 V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Package
CM6800TXIP* -40℃ to 125℃ 16-Pin PDIP (P16)
CM6800TXIS* -40℃ to 125℃ 16-Pin Narrow SOP (S16)
CM6800TXISTR* -40℃ to 125℃ 16-Pin Narrow SOP (S16)
*Note: X : Suffix for Halogen Free and PB Free Product
TR : Package is Typing Reel
CM6800T (Turbo-Speed PFC+Green PWM)
Design for High Efficient Power Supply
2010/08/03 Rev. 1.2                  Champion Microelectronic Corporation               4
Simplified Block Diagram (CM6800T)